Ft. Bliss FINAL Draft RFP Questions and Answers - Final

Question Number
(Tech - xx); (Sol -xx)

Document, Page #, Paragraph #

Question

Response

Date

PWS

Tech-006

PWS Maintenance Tasks 5.1
through 5.10 pages C-5Page 1
through C-5 Page 15; TE 5-001 M-
S-T, Minimum FLC1 Hours

There is currently no corrolation between the minimum FLC1 manhours in TE 5-001 M-S-T and the
Maintenance PWS tasks contained in the PWS. The TE 5-001 M-S-T data is currently presented in
context with the Pricing CLNs in Attachment 0005 but does not track with the tasks in Partagraphs 5.1
through 5.10 in the PWS. While there is reference to Maintenance shop operations that would be
covered under PWS tasks 5.2, 5.3, and 5.4, there is no minimum FLC1 data provided for tasks 5.5 thru
5.10; Tecnical Inspections, Allied Trades, Production Control, Repair parts and material management,
other indirect tasks, and funds management; all of which are active FLC1 task areas. As currently
presented there is no way for an offeror to identify what portion(s) of the TE 5-001 M-S-T minimum
FLC1 hours are associated with these PWS tasks, therefore precluding an offeror from accurately
allocating FTEs for these tasks as required in Attachment 0002.

Comment: Request that the Government porvide the minimum FLC1 hours assosciated with
Maintenance Tasks 5.5 through 5.10 in TE 5-001 M-S-T.

The projected maintenance data provided is the best available at the time of issuance and is for proposal
purposes only; TE 5-M-102 and TE 5-001 have been updated to provide additional minimum hours information.

4/30/2014

Tech-008

PWS Maintenance Tasks 5.11
through 5.18 pages C-5 Page 28
through C-5 Page 35; Attachment
0017 CBA 2

The CBA at attachment 0017 states that the CBA covers the employees working at the AY1
warehouse, IPBO, and MMs principally located at Bldg 2527 on Fort Bliss.
Question: What specific PWS tasks/Sub-Tasks are covered under CBA 2?

Attachment 0017 applies to PWS paragraph 5.14.1

4/30/2014

Tech-010

PWS 1.4.1

PWS Paragraph 1.4.1 states, “PWS requires work at Fort Bliss and at various Contractor,
subcontractor, and Government facilities (mainly in the Continental United States).” Can the
government clarify the amount of work and OCONUS locations that offerors are expected to address
and price in their proposals as the RFP did not provide enough information in this area.

No OCONUS work is anticipated at this time. Please see updated language at 1.4.1.

4/30/2014

Tech-011

PWS1.4.8

PWS Paragraph 1.4.8 states, “The Contractor shall obtain KO approval before releasing any
information that has been stored, generated, or archived related to this contract to the Contractor s
corporate or other off-site offices, to other Government activities or agencies, to other Contractors,
or to private parties. List of required general reports is found under TE 1-G-001 General Reports.”
Based on the items in the TE 1-G-001, which includes numerous plans, manager/supervisor roster,
CAR/CDR responses, DD254, monthly projected spending plan, Contracting Manpower Reporting,
accident/damage report and the Contractor Furnished Property List are either generated through our
company information (such as the monthly projected spending plan) or should be part of our contract
files (such as the DD254). Not being able to maintain copies of these files with our company contract
records does not allow for adequate monitoring of performance or our ability to deal with issues
during contract close-out (which may be completed after the period of performance has ended). Is
the government s true intention to not allow these files to be stored in our company contract
records?

Required information that is not otherwise prohibited from being transmitted may be provided to the offeror's
corporate office. Please see updated language at 1.4.8

4/30/2014

Tech-012

PWS 1.10.2

PWS Section 1.10.2 is unclear as to whether the contractor will be the purchasing agent for the
|government for all parts and materials. Please clarify.

The contractor will not be the primary means of supply for this effort. As indicated in 1.10.2 there may be
materials or supplies that are unavailable within the supply system or have delivery lead times that are
unacceptable due to requirements; in these instances the contractor will be required to purchase the required
materials.

4/30/2014]

Tech-013

PWS 3.6.3

PWS paragraph 3.6.3 and paragraph 4.1.1 appear to contradict each other regarding the responsibility
of providing tools, hand tools and equipment and the resulting ownership of the equipment. Can the
government clarify exactly what tools will be provided by the government and therefore remain
government owned and what tools must be provided by the contractor on a non-reimbursable basis
and therefore remain owned by the contractor? Note that tools provided by the contractor but not
reimbursed by the government should remain the property of the contractor, which is not what is
outlined in the PWS.

Non-reimbursable tools provided by contractor, such as those listed at Exhibit Y TE 4-G-005 Individual Tool Sample
Listing, will remain property of the contractor. Paragraph 3.6.3 (Section C - 3 Government Furnished Property &
Services) applies only to those items/materials provided as GFE. Paragraphs 3.6.3,4.1.1, and 4.1.2 have been
updated.

4/30/2014

Tech-015

PWS, Section C-5, page 35, para
5.18

Please define the acronym LAC. It is not defined in this paragraph or glossary of Acronyms and
Abbreviations.

Acknowledged. Please see updated 5.18.2

4/30/2014

Tech-016

PWS, Section C-5, page 35, para
5.18

Please define the acronym LP&OD. It is not defined in this paragraph or glossary of Acronyms and
Abbreviations.

Acknowledged. Please see updated 5.18.3

4/30/2014

Tech-029

PWS5.1.3

PWS 5.1.3 contains the abbreviation/acronym “MCOE,” which is not defined in the reference or in
Section C-2. Are we to assume it means, “Maintenance Center of Excellence?”

Acknowledged. Please see updated PWS 5.1.3 removing the reference.

4/30/2014

Attachments

Tech-002

Attachment 0002 - Staffing Labor
Mix and Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T
Minimum Functional Labor
Category 1 Hours

In both of the above-referenced documents, there is mention of 'Functional Labor Category'. In word-
search of the RFP, PWS, and specifically the definitions section, we cannot locate a description of this
term. In review of the Exhibit Z workload data, it appears that the 'Minimum FLC1 Hours' refers to
what was formerly known as 'Minimum Productive Hours'; is this a correct assumption?

Yes, please see the complete descriptions of FLC1 and FLC2 at L.5.2.1.1(c)( 5)(ii) and L.5.2.1.1(c)( 5)(iii).

4/30/2014
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Attachment 0002 - Staffing Labor
Mix and Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T
Minimum Functional Labor

On the Staffing Labor Mix attachment, there is indicated a possibility of classifications FLC1 and FLC2.

Tech-003 Category 1 Hours Please clarify; what is intended by the distinction? Please see the complete descriptions of FLC1 and FLC2 at L.5.2.1.1(c)( 5)(ii) and L.5.2.1.1(c)( 5)(iii). 4/30/2014]
Attachment 0002 - Staffing Labor [On the Staffing Labor Mix attachment, the option periods tab has an interior table entitled, "Option
Mix and Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T |Period Total Proposed FLC1 Hours." Pending the response to Q2 above, if FLC2 hours are proposed,
Minimum Functional Labor should/could this table be adjusted to reflect same? (We notice on the example tab that there are No. Itis not required that the FLC2 hours total be included within the table. The intent of the table is to help
Tech-004 Category 1 Hours FLC2 lines in the matrix, but not included in the interior table.) offerors ensure the minimum FLC1 hours have been met in accordance with the requirements of the solicitation. 4/30/2014
Attachment 0002 - Staffing Labor
Mix and Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T
Minimum Functional Labor On the Staffing Labor Mix attachment, the base period tab does not include the interior table entitled,|[The interior table is not required on this tab, as it is meant to help offerors ensure the minimum FLC1 hours have
Tech-005 Category 1 Hours "Option Period Total Proposed FLC1 Hours". Was this intentional, or an oversight? been met in accordance with the requirements of the solicitation. 4/30/2014
As currently configured in the Example spreadsheet, there is no way to set up a straightforward Excel
formula to compute the total FLC1 hours by labor Type; especially when the spreadsheets become
larger to address total staffing requirements.  Aligning the staffing input by labor type would allow
for a cleaner way to address staffing by function. Allowing for subtotal rows under each labor type
section will also provide for a quick cross check of totals. Comment:
Request that the Government restructure the Attachment 0002 base and option period spreed sheets
to segregate FTE entries first by FLC1 and FLC2 and then under each by Employee type with subtotal
rows at the bottom of each employees type section and and total rows at the end of the FLC1 and
FLC2 parts; or allow pfferors the latitiude to structure the spreadsheets as they see fit to optimize Excel is capable of computing the total FLC1 hours using formulas; however, offerors may manually enter the
Tech-009 Attachment 0002 Excel auto compute functions. totals, if needed. 4/30/2014
Atachment 0002, Staffing Labor |On the "FTE Count Base Period Only" tab, the parameters that are pre-set appear to prevent the first
Tech-017 Mix column "FLC1/FLC2" from printing. Can the Government fix this problem? Please adjust your print area via Page Layout -> Print Area. 4/30/2014]
Atachment 0002, Staffing Labor [Can the Government Clarify what entry they would like to see in the FLC1/FLC2 column? Can we
Tech-018 Mix assume that we should just enter FLC1 or FLC2 for each Labor Category? The first column shall be either FLC1 or FLC2. Please see Section L.5.2.1.1(c) for further instructions. 4/30/2014
Can the Government clarify how it defines and/or differentiates between the columns labeled
"Offeror Position Title" and "Description"? It is unclear as to whether the Government is trying to
Atachment 0002, Staffing Labor |differentiate between PWS position descriptions and Offeror position descriptions, or whether the At the request of industry, the column labeled "Offeror Position Title" has been added to better identify the
Tech-019 Mix Government is looking for an actual position description (explanation of duties) or something else. functional nature of the position. Please see updates to L.5.2.1.1(c)(6)(ix). 4/30/2014
On the "FTE Count Option Periods 1-4" tab, can the Government clarify whether the fill in box labeled
Atachment 0002, Staffing Labor |"Option Period Total Proposed FLC1 Hours" should include the total hours for one option period or "FTE Count Option Periods 1-4" tab must contain only one option period. Please see L.5.2.1.1(c)(6)(ii) for
Tech-020 Mix the total of all option periods added together? additional information. 4/30/2014
Attachment 0002 STAFFING
LABOR MIX - 12 APR 14; FTE
Count Base Period Only & FTE Is the heading - Option Period Total Proposed FLC1 Hours and associated rows on FTE Count Option  [The interior table is not required on this tab, as it is meant to help offerors ensure the minimum FLC1 hours have
Tech-022 Count Option Periods 1 - 4 Periods 1 - 4 supposed to be deleted on the FTE Count Base Period Only tab/worksheet? been met in accordance with the requirements of the solicitation. 4/30/2014]
Attachment 0008 COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING AGREEMENT 1 & Due to the no. of previous Questions regarding referenced CBAs, please identify exactly which work
Attachment 0017 COLLECTIVE Requirements (as identified in Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T MINIMUM  FUNCTIONAL LABOR CATEGORY [Attachment 0008 applies to PWS paragraph 5.27.7 and 5.27.7.1 . Refer to the response in Tech-008 with regards
Tech-024 BARGAINING AGREEMENT 2. 1 HOURS) these CBAs apply to. to Attachment 0017. 4/30/2014
What is the difference between FLC1/FLC2 on Attachment 0002, e.g. where are bidders to find
instructions as to what constitutes a FLC1 or 2 employee by type of employee (exempt, management,
Tech-035 Attachment 0002 supervision, SCA, CBA, etc)? The complete descriptions of FLC1 and FLC2 are found at L.5.2.1.1(c)(5)(ii) and L.5.2.1.1(c)(5)(iii). 4/30/2014
As stated at M.3(c), the Option Period hours will be used to ensure offeror's proposed hours are equal to or
greater than the hours listed in TE-5-001. However, staffing provided on the Base tab must be identical to the
Please verify that there are NO minimum FLC1 hours for the Base Period since the Table in staffing provided on the Option Period Tab with the hours for the period of performance adjusted accordingly.
Attachment 0002 for minimums only appears in the Option Periods 1-4 tab and not the base period |Failure to properly supply the information on the Base Period Tab may result in removal from further evaluation.
Tech-036 Attachment 0002 tab? Refer to Section L for additional information. 4/30/2014
Offerors must determine the manner in which their rounding is accomplished when determining the number of
FTEs to insert; however, IAW L.5.2.1.1(c)(6)(xii), fractional FTEs greater than two decimal places will be rounded
by the Government to the nearest hundredth decimal using generally accepted rounding methods. Additionally,
rounding done IAW the instructions found in the RFP which results in offeror's failure to meet the minimum FLC1
What decimal point (rounding) does the Government desire for Attachment 0002 FTE positions, e.g. |hours may in turn result in removal from further evaluation. Please see L.5.2.1.1(c)(6)(xii) for additional
Tech-037 Attachment 0002 1.69899 FTE or rounded to 1.70 FTE? information. 4/30/2014
Attachment 0003 PERFORMANCE
Sol-007 QUESTIONNAIRE; p. 2 onwards Is the info. on p. 2 onwards correct/accurate? There has been a revised Attachment 0003 - Performance Questionnaire that will be issued with the formal RFP. 4/30/2014
Attachment 0004 LETTER OF This couldn't have been done on a Program/Acquisition Level vice TORFP-specific, e.g., as part of Rls |No, the Letter of Consent from the BOA Step Two process is not relevant to the Ft. Bliss task order RFP. A new
Sol-008 CONSENT recent Past Performance Data Call? Letter of Consent is required. 4/30/2014
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Attachment 0005 COST-PRICE

Based on the no. of revisions during the last acquisition process and in keeping w/the Govt.'s
objective of limiting the no. of Amendments issued, respectfully request the Govt. ensure the

Sol-009 MATRIX - 16 APR 14 accuracy/fidelity of this document prior to final sol. issuance, e.g., program funding sources. Attachment 0005 was reviewed for accuracy prior to the issuance of the FINAL draft RFP. 4/30/2014
Attachment 0009 Procurement Invoicing Guide - Document does not contain any timelines for any
party - will this document be amended to include timelines in which all actions must be completed by [Attachment 0009 will not be changed at this time. The Government will work closely with the contractor after
Sol-010 Attachment 0009 in order to facilitate the procurement process and ensure it continues to move forward? award to develop submittal timelines. 4/30/2014
Exhibits
The projected maintenance data provided is the best available at the time of issuance and is for proposal
Tech-001 NA can you elaborate on the maintenance data as it seems very limited and not very informative purposes only; TE 5-M-102 and TE 5-001 have been updated to provide additional minimum hours information. 4/30/2014
TE 5-M-102 currently has a not stating that there are 1900 hours of body shop and 1900 hours of
welding included in the total maintenance hours presented in the Exhibit. However, the hours
presented cover multiple pricing/cost CLNs. There is no way to determine how to distribute the body
shop and welding hours across the different pricing CLNs in Attsachment 0005.
Comment 1: Request the Government provide guidance regarding the distribution of the body shop
and welding hours across the different maintenance operations addressed in the Exhibit.
Comment 2: As this is directly related to the above comment regarding providing minimum FLC1
TE 5-M-102, Minimum FLC1 hours for PWS task 5.5, Allied Trades; providing the minimum FLC1 hours for this task in TE 5-001 M-S-|
Tech-007 Hours T with the appropriate pricing CLN(s) alignment would resolve this issue. TE 5-M-102 has been updated identifying the alignment of the allied trades. 4/30/2014
Can the government clarify whether the service contracts outlined in TE 1-G-011 Service Contracts are
to be part of the offerors proposed services or being provided separately of this solicitation by the The service contracts identified at TE 1-G-011 are not included in this solicitation. TE 1-G-011 has been updated
Tech-014 TE 1-G-11 |government? accordingly. 4/30/2014]
This revised Exh Z includes a new line in the Personal Property section for "Passenger Movement -
Exhibit Z, TE5-001 M-S-T Ticketing". However, the workload referenced is for only 200 hours. This seems to be incredibly low
Minimum Functional Labor given the population at Ft Bliss that this offices supports. Could the Government validate this number
Tech-021 Category 1 Hours, Ft Bliss, TX for accuracy? The information provided has been verified and is correct. 4/30/2014
Based on the no. of revisions during the last acquisition process and in keeping w/the Govt.'s
objective of limiting the no. of Amendments issued, respectfully request the Govt. ensure the
Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T accuracy/fidelity of this document prior to final sol. issuance. By way of example, is there any other
MINIMUM FUNCTIONAL LABOR  |workload hours for PWS Sect. 5.13 Installation Property Book Office (Asset Management Services)
Tech-023 CATEGORY 1 HOURS than what appears on Exhibit Z - PDTE & IPBO? Acknowledged. Exhibit Z provides only the minimum required FLC1 hours. 4/30/2014
Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T
MINIMUM FUNCTIONAL LABOR
CATEGORY 1 HOURS, Exhibit AB
TE 5-M-102 PROJECTED
MAINTENANCE WORKLOAD & Please provide the estimated/projected and/or historical workload for the FLC2 FTEs and/or Hours to
Functional Labor Category 2 support all of the Functional Area work requirements of/for Material Maintenance IAW PWS Sects. |The projected maintenance data provided is the best available at the time of issuance and is for proposal
(FLC2) FTEs per 25-March DRAFT |5.1-5.10, e.g., 5.6 Technical Inspections, 5.7 Repair Parts and Materiel Management Tasks & 5.8 - purposes only. Historical workload for FLC2 employees is not available at this time. TE 5-M-102 and TE 5-001 have
Tech-025 EAGLE RFP Sections L & M. Production Control. been updated to provide additional minimum hours information. 4/30/2014;
Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T
MINIMUM FUNCTIONAL LABOR
CATEGORY 1 HOURS; lack of
previous Note to Offerors, Exhibit
AJ TE 1-G-013 KEY & SPECIFIED
NON-KEY POSITIONS BLISS &
Functional Labor Category 2
(FLC2) FTEs per 25-March DRAFT No. The total number of FLC2 FTEs is determined by the offeror. Exhibit AJ TE 1-G-013 Key & Specified Non-key
Tech-026 EAGLE RFP Sections L & M. Does Exhibit Al represent the total no. of FLC2 FTEs offerors are required to propose to? Positions Bliss represents required positions and is not represented as a complete staffing solution. 4/30/2014
Exhibit AJ TE 1-G-013 KEY &
SPECIFIED NON-KEY POSITIONS
BLISS & Exhibit Z TE 5-001 M-S-T The government will not confirm/verify that statement. Please refer to the complete descriptions of FLC1 and
MINIMUM FUNCTIONAL LABOR  |Please confirm/verify that these Positions cannot provide/perform MinimumFLC1 Hours IAW Exhibit |FLC2 found at L.5.2.1.1(c)(5)(ii) and L.5.2.1.1(c)(5)(iii) as well as L.5.2.1.1(c)(6) for additional information regarding
Tech-027 CATEGORY 1 HOURS Z. Attachment 0002. 4/30/2014
Exhibit AJ TE 1-G-013 KEY & The government confirms that all positions listed on Exhibit AJ TE 1-G-013 Key & Specified Non-key Positions are
SPECIFIED NON-KEY POSITIONS  [Please confirm/verify that all of these Positions are required full-time on-site and cannot be dual- to be on-site, full-time and are may not be dual-hatted within themselves. Please see L.5.2.1.1(c)(6) for additional
Tech-028 BLISS hatted w/among each other. information regarding Attachment 0002. 4/30/2014]
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In TE 5-001 M-S-T Minimum Functional Labor Category 1 Hours, under the IPBO Section in the Supply
Division, the data refers to, “Number of Hand Receipts Managed” and contains the figure 1400. This
seems unreasonably high if referring to Primary Hand Receipts, which is a benchmark metric for
calculating staffing for this section. The importance of this metric is illustrated by its placement as
Number 1 under IPBO on the Supply & Services CDRL. How many Primary Hand Receipts are actually

Acknowledged. Please see updates to TE 5-S-202 and TE 5-001. The transactional data was inserted into the TE 5-

Tech-030 TE 5-001 M-S-T managed within the IPBO disregarding the PDTE mission? 001 and has been corrected. Additionally, the hours have been updated. 4/30/2014
How are bidders to determine what portion of TE 5-M-102 estimated hours are attributable to CLIN  |There are two separate PDTE sources of funding. The workload is not consolidated for PDTE. See Answer to Tech
Tech-031 TE 5-M-102, Attachment 0005 0002AE and 0002AG since both CLINs are PDTE but workload is consolidated into a single line? 032. 4/30/2014
Please verify that RC PDTE Pass Base Labor 0002AE workload of 19,400 hours listed in Exhibit Z (TE 5- [The 19,400 is not missing. The PDTE are RC and not ASC; therefore the 19,400 hours are contained within the
Tech-032 Exhibit Z (TE 5-001), TE 5-M-102 [001) is missing from the 79,800 hours listed in TE 5-M-102 under PDTE? Column labeled "REIMB MH". Attachment TE 5-M-102 has been updated to match TE 5-001. 4/30/2014
Since CLIN Titles from Attachment 0005 don't match workload titles from TE 5-M-102, which CLIN is to
Tech-033 Attachment 0005, TE 5-M-102 be used for TE 5-M-102 Reimb MH? Acknowledged. TE 5-M-102 and TE 5-001 have been updated. 4/30/2014
Please clarify workload since Exhibit Z (TE 5-001) and TE 5-M-102 Maintenance of "J-Rail Equip"
reflects NO workload; however PWS 5.25.3, seems to require maintenance activities: "The contractor
shall perform appropriate field level maintenance of Army owned or leased locomotives and Army
Exhibit Z (TE 5-001), PWS 5.25.3, |[owned USA/USAX rail cars (all types) to include pre-, during, and post (PMCS) operational checks and |Rail hours required for movement and PMCS are identified in TE 5-001 at 7,680 hours. TE 5-001 and TE 5-T-302
Tech-034 PWS 5.25.3 services of locomotives, including fueling / re-fueling?" have been updated. 4/30/2014
General
Under RFP Solicitation General Information, paragraph d) Periods of Performance, Base Year is 365
days (including 60 day transition), Option 1 is 365 days, and Option Periods 2, 3, and 4 are each 364
days resulting in one less day of workload per year and one less day of productivity per year than
Option Year 1; yet Attachment 0002 seems to want bidders to average the 365 day Option 1 period  [The information contained in the RFP is correct. Option periods are 365 days not 364 with the exception of 2016
with the 364 day Options 2, 3, and 4 periods. Please instruct how bidders are to reflect different which is 366 due to it being a leap year. Offeror's are to propose 365 days of support for 2016 (not 366) on the
Tech-038 General Information productivity and workload hours for a 365 day vice 364 day option period? Attachment 0002 as indicated in the RFP. 4/30/2014
The email states; "This is your last opportunity to ask questions in regard to this solicitation package, |Offerors will not be given the opportunity to ask questions once the formal solicitation is issued. Offerors had the
Email 4/18/2-14 - Ft. Bliss as the Government will not be offering additional opportunities once the solicitation is officially opportunity make comments on the draft Sections L and M prior to the issuance of this task order RFP. The
Solicitation Package for issued." Recommend the goverment wait until the complete solicitation (with L&M) is available for ~[Government has reviewed the comments and made changes to Sections L and M accordingly. The Government
Sol-001 Preliminary Review review before eliminating additional opportunities to ask questions. does not anticipate Offerors having additional questions based on the revised Sections L and M. 4/30/2014]
In consideration of the below instructions to provide questions to the Final Draft Solicitation, without
having the benefit to reference Sections L and M, specifically if changes are antiicpated based on
previous Q&As provided by industry, there could be additional questions after the final solicitation is
issued. Will questions be considered by the Government after formal issuance? If not, can the
Sol-002 NA Government provide sections L and M now to allow for a through review. Refer to Sol-001. 4/30/2014
In the email from the government, it was stated, “This is your last opportunity to ask questions in
regard to this solicitation package, as the Government will not be offering additional opportunities
once the solicitation is officially issued.” Assuming the government will make changes to the
solicitation based on industry feedback, how does the government intend to handle needed
Sol-003 NA clarification for changes made between this draft RFP and the final released solicitation? Refer to Sol-001. 4/30/2014]
IAW E-mail below " .... as the Considering Offerors have not yet had the opportunity to review the Final Sections L&M based on
Government will not be offering |incorporation of feedback received and considering the magnitude/severity of these changes,
additional opportunities once the [respectfully request the Govt. reconsider this restriction/prohibition at least as it relates to Final
Sol-004 solicitation is officially issued." Sections L&M? Refer to Sol-001. 4/30/2014]
Will these Questions and Govt. responses be provided to all prospective offerors on a non- Yes, questions and answers to the FINAL draft RFP will be emailed to the BOA holder POCs and posted to the
Sol-005 Subject Questions/Comments attributable basis? EAGLE website. 4/30/2014]
WS52P1J-14-R-0105 (NO L and M) |Since this is a re-solicitation, there is no reference to a Site Visit (SV)/Pre-Proposal Conference (PPC);
Sol-006 4.18.14.pdf will there be a new SV/PPC? There will be no site visit for the Ft. Bliss task order RFP. 4/30/2014




